1/183543/2023

Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J)

0194-2493309 (S)

Website: jksmg.gov.in





Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S)

E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Appointment of Inquiry Officer.

O R D E R No:- 96 DSMG OF 2023. D A T E D:- 23: 02: 2023.

In terms of Rule-33(4) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956. *Mr. Syed Muarif Andrabi, Deputy Director State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir* is hereby appointed as the Inquiry Officer to conduct an ex-parte enquiry into the misconduct/charges framed against *Mr. Gunwant Singh, Multitasking Staff (MTS) Employee Code No. 1174* of this Department vide this office letter No. MF-1174/3640-42/DSMG dated 11.10.2022.

However the charged official is at liberty to join the enquiry proceedings before the Inquiry officer.

The Inquiry Officer shall complete the enquiry and submit his report alongwith recommendations to this Directorate within 15 days positively from the date of issue of this Order.

(Malik Tahir Gani)

ate Motor Garages Department

J&K, Jammu

Copy to the:-

1. Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K Jammu/Srinagar for favour of kind information.

Dated:-

- 2. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir for information and necessary action. A copy of suspension order issued vide Order No. 44 of 2019 dated 19.03.2019, Copy of charge Sheet issued to the delinquent official vide this office letter No. MF-1174/3640-42/DSMG dated 11.10.2022, Copy of extension of time for filing written statement issued vide this office letter No MF-1174/4550-54/DSMG dated 30.11.2022 & copy of last and final opportunity issued by this office to delinquent official vide this office Letter No. MF-1174/5335-39/DSMG dated 16.01.2023 are enclosed herewith.
- 3. Concerned Official for information.
- 4. Incharge website.
- 5. OB. File